

CUSTOMER QUOTATION NO. 05072025MK02

Company: Alachua County, Florida - Facilities Management

Attn: Gregory Creel

Address: 6125 NW 18th Dr Gainesville FL 32653

Date: 5/7/2025

Salespersons: Mervin Kerr
Mike Simmons

• ITB 25-71-MB : **Warehouse** - 6125 NW 18th Dr Gainesville FL 32653

Type		Price (MSRP) Per unit	Unit Price with Discount off MSRP	Total Cost
Qty	Proprietary Items			\$16,440.00
1	ALX-T1RM3F4 TROVE1M1R - EFLOW6NB (6A AT 12/24VDC) POWER SUPPLY, ACM4 - 4 FUSED OUTPUT ACCESS POWER CONTROLLER, VR6 - VOLTAGE REGULATOR. 24VDC INPUT INTO 5VDC OR 12VDC OUTPUT, PDS8 DUAL VOLTAGE POWER DISTRIBUTION MODULE. 4-DOOR, (2) BOARDS LNL-1100, LNL-1200, LNL-1320, LNL-1300, LNL-1300E, LNL-2220, LNL-4420, LNL-3300, LNL-2210, LNL-8000, NO ROOM FOR BATTERY BACKUP. 2U RACK MOUNT CHASSIS. INCLUDES: CAM LOCK, TAMPER SWITCH, Z-BRACKET, 6FT. LINE CORD AND MOUNTING HARDWARE. ALTRONIX PN: T1RM3F4	\$1,892.00	Minus 20% Discount	\$1,513.60
1	LNL-M2220 INTELLIGENT DUAL READER CONTROLLER, MP SERIES	\$3,262.00	Minus 20% Discount	\$2,609.60
1	LNL-1320-S3 DUAL READER INTERFACE MODULE (SERIES 3) -SUPPORTS OSDP READERS - 12/24 VDC; 2 READER INTERFACE; W/M; 8 INPUTS; 6 FORM C RELAYS ; ROHS; CE; C-TICK AND UL294 CERTIFIED	\$1,172.00	Minus 20% Discount	\$937.60
1	ALX-TMV2 TROVE 2/3 SERIES, DOOR BACKPLANE ONLY, 12-DOOR, (6) BOARDS LNL-2220, LNL-3300, LNL-4420, LNL-1320, LNL-1100, LNL1200, LNL-8000, 25.75IN X 18.0IN X 0.5IN ALTRONIX PN: TMV2	\$214.00	Minus 20% Discount	\$171.20
6	LNL-1320-S3 DUAL READER INTERFACE MODULE (SERIES 3) -SUPPORTS OSDP READERS - 12/24 VDC; 2 READER INTERFACE; W/M; 8 INPUTS; 6 FORM C RELAYS ; ROHS; CE; C-TICK AND UL294 CERTIFIED	\$1,172.00	Minus 20% Discount	\$5,625.60

1	ALX-TM1 TROVE 2/3 SERIES, DOOR BACKPLANE ONLY, 12-DOOR, (6) BOARDS LNL-2220, LNL-3300, LNL- 4420, LNL-1320, LNL-1100, LNL1200, LNL-8000, 25.75IN X 18.0IN X 0.5IN ALTRONIX PN: TMV2	\$200.00	Minus 20% Discount	\$160.00
1	LNL-M2220 INTELLIGENT DUAL READER CONTROLLER, MP SERIES	\$3,262.00	Minus 20% Discount	\$2,609.60
3	LNL-1320-S3 DUAL READER INTERFACE MODULE (SERIES 3) -SUPPORTS OSDP READERS - 12/24 VDC; 2 READER INTERFACE; W/M; 8 INPUTS; 6 FORM C RELAYS ; ROHS; CE; C-TICK AND UL294 CERTIFIED	\$1,172.00	Minus 20% Discount	\$2,812.80



Non Proprietary Items		\$ (Cost)	Plus 25% Mark up	\$27,519.06
12	0E-MAG600DS - 600LB B/S,TIMR,RELAY,LED,DPS	\$144.99	Plus 25% Mark up \$181.24	\$2,174.88
7	0E-MAG1200DS - 1200LB B/S,TIMR,RELAY,LED,DPS	\$164.99	Plus 25% Mark up \$206.24	\$1,443.68
4	0E-MAG1200DB - 1200 LB DOUBLE MAG LOCK UL/C	\$179.99	Plus 25% Mark up \$224.99	\$899.96
23	DS-DS160 - REQUEST TO EXIT PIR - GRAY	\$59.99	Plus 25% Mark up \$74.99	\$1,724.77
23	AC-TS14 - 1.5" PNEUMATIC EXIT BUTTON	\$234.31	Plus 25% Mark up \$292.89	\$6,736.47
23	LNL11320-05TB/BD s-gang readers	\$379.99	Plus 25% Mark up \$474.99	\$10,924.77
8	IM-1272F1 - 12V 7AH SLA BATTERY F1	\$27.99	Plus 25% Mark up \$34.99	\$279.92
3	0E-C6BL10 - 10FT CAT6 PATCH CABLE BLUE	\$3.99	Plus 25% Mark up \$4.99	\$14.97
3	WG-31961002 - 18(4)+22(2+4+6)1S CMP OAJ 1M Y	\$808.62	Plus 25% Mark up \$1,010.78	\$3,032.34
1	45061004 - 18/2 Solid Unshielded Fire Alarm Cable, Plenum, FPLP, 1000' (304.8 m) Reel, Red	\$102.84	Plus 25% Mark up \$128.55	\$128.55
1	Misc	\$127.00	Plus 25% Mark up \$158.75	\$158.75

Other		\$ (Rate)	At Cost	\$1800
3	Boom / Bucket Lift	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Freight		\$204.00	At Cost	\$204.00
Engineered Systems Technician Labor		96hrs@ \$68/hr.	\$6,528.00	\$6,528.00
			Grand Total	\$52,491.06

